
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067794-2025 

Award

Regulatory and Auditing Training FWA 2025 - 29

Natural Resources Wales

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-067794
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050aa6 (view related notices)
Published 23 October 2025, 12:49pm

Scope 

Reference

118235

Description

Contract Award of the Regulatory and Auditing Training FWA 2025 - 29

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067794-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067794-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050aa6


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Regulatory and Auditing Framework 2025-29

Supplier

Interaction Learning & Development

Contract value

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

13 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 3 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 November 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

6 November 2025 to 5 November 2029

Possible extension to 23 April 2030

4 years, 5 months, 18 days

Description of possible extension:

Duration

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 6

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Interaction Learning & Development

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJQG-8431-MVJL

The Mews Hounds Road

Bristol

BS37 6EE

United Kingdom

Email: sales@interaction-ld.com

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:sales@interaction-ld.com


Page 5 to 6

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Regulatory and Auditing Framework 2025-29

Contracting authority 

Natural Resources Wales

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBBR-3628-MPRN

Welsh Government Offices Cathays Park

Cardiff

CF10 3NQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Hannah Koziel

Email: megan.hughes@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk

Website: http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

mailto:megan.hughes@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk
http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Regulatory and Auditing Framework 2025-29
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Interaction Learning & Development

	Contracting authority
	Natural Resources Wales


		2025-12-17T17:13:47+0000
	TCPDF




